
 

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 1 OF 2 

 

Document No.: DOC-T002 

 
 

Heavy Duty Bins and Lids 

Product Name Product Code Size Colour DOC Material 

Heavy Duty Bin W3085 500mm Ø x 660mm BL, RD, YL, GN * PP 

Lid to fit Heavy Duty Bin W3185 500mm Ø BL, RD, YL, GN * PP 

 
* The black versions of these products are not included in this Declaration of Compliance and are not suitable for direct food contact. 

 
The above items of plastic are in accordance with the Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and Art. 3, Art. 11 (5), Art. 15 and 
Art. 17 of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004. The tests are performed in accordance with Regulation (EU) 10/2011. The 
overall migration and specific migration lie in the specification as directed, below the legal limits. For deviations 
from the food contact conditions, the user shall verify of the suitability itself. 
 

The requirements of DGCCRF 2004-64 are adhered to: 
 

Types of food with which the product is 
intended to be put in contact 

All kinds of foods Yes 

Duration of storage in contact with food at 
room temperature 

Long-term exceeding 25 hours  Yes 

Ratio of food contact surface area volume 1dm2: 100ml Yes 

Special Properties 

Microwave resistant No 

No functional barrier Yes 

Dual-Use Additives (1) + (2): E171, Titane Dioxide 

 
 
According to the information provided by our raw material suppliers, the following substances may be contained 
with restrictions in the above-mentioned articles: 
 

(n) CAS-Nr Description 

(1)+(2) 071878-19-8 
poly[6-[(1,1,3,3-tetramethyl-butyl)amino]-1,3,5-triazine-2,4-diyl]-[(2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-4-piperidyl)-
imino]hexamethyl-ene[(2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-4-piperidyl) imino] 

(1)+(2) 108-05-4 acid, vinyl ester 

(1)+(2) 128-37-0 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol 

(1)+(2) 2082-79-3 Octadecyl-3(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionat 

(1)+(2) 4130-42-1 2,6-di-tert-butyl-4-ethylphenol 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 2 OF 2  

 

Document No.: DOC-T002 

(1)+(2) 65140-91-2 3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl-phosphonic acid, monoethyl ester, calcium salt 

(1)+(2) 65447-77-0 1-(2-hydroxyethyl)-4-hydroxy-2,2,6,6-tetramethyl piperidine-succinic acid, dimethyl ester, copolymer 

(1)+(2)  Alumina 

(1)+(2)  Barium 

(1)+(2)  Copper 

(1)+(2)  Iron 

(1)+(2)  Manganese 

(1)+(2)  Zn 

 
 
Before use: It is recommended to clean and/or disinfect the article before use. 
 

 

This certificate was prepared on behalf of Klipspringer Ltd and the information included is to the best of 

our knowledge correct at the time of writing. Klipspringer offers the information within this document as a 

guide only, they do not represent any guarantee of the prescribed products in the sense of the legal 

guarantee regulations. It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure the items purchased are suitable for 

the intended application.  

Supplier/Importer Klipspringer Ltd 

Address Rynor House, Farthing Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK. IP1 5AP 

Telephone +44 (0) 1473 461 800 

Email sales@klipspringer.com 

Website www.klipspringer.com 

 

Declaration of compliance in line with Annex 4 10/2011/EC 

Sheena Britton 
Technical Compliance Manager 
Klipspringer 
18-01-2023  

Date of Issue 18-01-2023 

Authorised by S. Britton 

Revision No. 005 

Revised by H. Smith 

 


